
AIMS:  How to Connect with Your Teacher 
 
 

School Name:  A. I. duPont Middle School 2020-2021 
 
 
Here’s the best way to connect with your teacher during the school closure. 
 
 

Teacher   Connect with my class at  Contact me at 

Grade 6     

Mrs. Bifferato 
6th grade ELA 

Schoology, Email, Google 
Voice, Zoom - codes will be 
posted in Schoology 

colleen.bifferato@redclay.k12.de.us  
Google voice: 443-877-5179 

Ms. Brindley (Mrs. Knott) (6th 
grade math) 

Schoology, Zoom, 
Instagram, Google Voice, 
email 

hillary.brindley@redclay.k12.de.us​  Google 
Voice:302-722-6623 
IG - @ms.knott_aims 

Ms. Demby 
6th Grade Special Education ELA 

Schoology, Email, AIMS 
Website, Email 

erika.demby@redclay.k12.de.us 
 

Mrs. LaRosa 
Science 

Schoology, email, website  danielle.larosa@redclay.k12.de.us 

James Lindell 
6th Grade Social Studies 

Email 
Schoology 

James.Lindell@redclay.k12.de.us 
James.Lindell@redclayschools.com 

Michael Okimey 
6th Grade Math 

Email 
Schoology 
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Tara Gates 
6th Grade Special Education Math 

Email 
Schoology 

 

Christain Mills 
6th Grade ELA 

Email  
Schoology 

 

Grade 7     

Celeste Bafundo 
7th Grade Science teacher 

Schoology, email, Zoom, 
teacher website, google voice  

celeste.bafundo@redclay.k12.de.us  
Google voice: (302) 468-7531 

Andrea Traywick-Jones 
7th Grade Social Studies  

Schoology, email, Zoom, 
teacher website 

andrea.traywick-jone@redclay.k12.de.us 

Paul Bockius 
7th Grade Mathematics 
7th Grade Special Education 

Schoology, email, Zoom, 
teacher website 

 

Gina Campanella 
7th Grade Mathematics 

Schoology, email, Zoom, 
teacher website  

gina.campanella@redclay.k12.de.us  

Ms. Kristi Chase 
7th grade ELA 

Schoology, email, Zoom, 
teacher website, google voice 

kristi.chase@redclay.k12.de.us 
Google voice: (302) 468-6894 

Elaine Leonard Schoology, email, Zoom 
teacher website 

Elaine.Leonard@redclay.k12.de.us  
 

Jenna Townsend 
7th Grade ELA 

Schoology, email, Zoom, 
teacher website 

jenna.townsend@redclay.k12.de.us 
 
jenna.townsend@redclayschools.com 

Mrs. Mary Youse 
7th Grade Math 

Schoology, email, Zoom 
teacher website, google voice 

mary.youse@redclay.k12.de.us 
Google voice: (302) 778-9102 

Grade 8     
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Elyse Bartnicki 
8th Grade ELA 
8th Grade Special Education 
Case Manager 

Schoology, e-mail, school 
website, google voice 

elyse.bartnicki@redclay.k12.de.us 
 
Google Voice: 484 899 9728 

Cheryl Cresci 
8th Grade Math 

Schoology, email  cheryl.cresci@redclay.k12.de.us 

Mrs. Alisha Emerson 
8th Grade ELA 

Schoology, Email, Remind 
101 (codes posted in 
Schoology) 

alisha.emerson@redclay.k12.de.us 

Andre Frederic 
8th Grade Science 

Schoology, email, school 
website 

andre.frederic@redclay.k12.de.us 
 

Dr. Leah Thompson 
(Previously, Ms.  Leah Fyock) 
8th Grade ELA 
Case Manager 

Schoology, email, Zoom, 
Google voice, teacher 
website 

leah.fyock@redclay.k12.de.us​  (to change 
mid-November) 
Google voice: 302-468-6450 (text messages 
preferred) 

Deborah Haley 
8th grade  

email, Schoology, google 
voice 

deborah.haley@redclay.k12.de.us 
deborah.haley@redclayschools.com 
Google voice 307-722-7330 

Joshua Seeney 
8th Grade Math 
8th Grade Special Education 
Case Manager 

Email, google 
 
 

joshua.seeney@redclay.k12.de.us 
joshua.seeney@redclayschools.com 

ELD    

 Mrs. L Acevedo 
7th ELA/ELD 

Schoology, email  lisa.acevedo@redclayschools.com 
 
lisa.acevedo@redclay.k12.de.us 
 

Victoria Rodriguez- Garvey 
6th, 7th and 8th grade Math 
 

Schoology, email 
 
Google voice # 

victoria.garvey@redclay.k12.de.us 
 
(443) 877-5393 

Mackenzie McCracken 

6th ELD 

7th ELD  

Email, Schoology, Zoom mackenzie.mccracken@redclay.k12.de.us 

 

mackenzie.mccracken@redclayschools.com 
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8th ELD   

IG: @ms.co_okie  

Related Arts     

Carolyn Barrett Schoology, email, school 
website and zoom (codes 
will be posted in schoology) 

carolyn.barrett@redclay.k12.de.us 

Ms. G  
JDG Teacher 

Schoology, email, teacher 
websites, google voice and 
special Zoom meetings 
(codes will be posted in 
schoology and on teacher 
website),Google Voice  

Glennine.williams@redclay.k12.de.us  

Google Voice: (302) 803-6650 

 

Mrs. Neil (Visual Art)   Schoology emily.neil@redclay.k12.de.us 
Google voice: 302-276-8481 

Ms. Smith 
Girls’ Health & PE 

Schoology, email, zoom 
(codes will be posted in 
schoology), website, google 
voice 

Kerry.smith@redclayschools.com 
kerry.smith@redclay.k12.de.us 
 
Google Voice: (302) 468-6252 

Ms. Bastianelli 
(Ms. B) 
Choir/Music/Band 

Schoology, email, zoom 
(codes will be posted in 
schoology), website, google 
voice 

Kourtney.Bastianelli@redclay.k12.de.us 
Kourtney.Bastianelli@redclayschools.com 
 
Google Voice: (302) 281-4634 

Ms. Jackson (Ms. J) 
STEM 

Schoology, Email, Zoom 
(codes posted in schoology), 
Google Voice 

Dawnn.Jackson@redclay.k12.de.us 
Dawnn.Jackson@redclayschools.com 
 
Google Voice: (302) 803-6762 

Special Services    

Aracelio.Caraballo 
Para Ed 
 

E-mail, schoology  aracelio.caraballo@redclay.k12.de.us 
aracelio.caraballo@redclayschools.com 

Ms. Bane 
6th grade ELA 

Schoology, email, school 
website and zoom (codes 
will be posted in schoology) 

adrienne.bane@redclay.k12.de.us 
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Mr. Bundy  
School Counselor 

Zoom, Email, School Phone  joe.bundy@redclay.k12.de.us 
302-651-2690 ext. 213 

Katy Richardson 

School Nurse 

Email  

katy.richardson​@redclay.k12.de.us 

Deborah Wiley  
Educational Diagnostician (7th and 
8th grade)  

Email, Google Voice, Zoom  deborah.wiley@redclay.k12.de.us  
 
Google Voice Number: 302 - 481 - 9805 

LaWanda Burke 
School Psychologist (7th grade F-Z 
and 8th grade) 

Email, Google Voice  la-wanda.burke@redclay.k12.de.us 
609-200-5130 

Leondrea Whitaker (Speech and 
Language Therapist) 

Email, Google Voice leondrea.whitaker@redclay.k12.de.us 
302-283-9501 

Instructional Coaches   

Dawn Downes 
UDL/AVID Coach 
6th, 7th, 8th grade ELA, science, 
social studies, related arts 

Email, Google Voice dawn.downes@redclay.k12.de.us 
(302) 307-3858 

Steven Jackson 

Math Coach 

6th, 7th and 8th grade math 

Email, Google steven.jackson@redclay.k12.de.us 

steven.jackson@redclayschools.com 

 

 

Joseph Younge (Mathematics 
Educator/Paraprofessional) 

Email, Google Voice  joseph.younge@redclay.k12.de.us 
joseph.younge@redclayschools​.com 
(484) 402-4732 

    

 
  

mailto:joe.bundy@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:Anahita.Scheinberg1@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:deborah.wiley@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:la-wanda.burke@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:leondrea.whitaker@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:dawn.downes@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:steven.jackson@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:steven.jackson@redclayschools.com
mailto:joseph.younge@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:joseph.younge@redclayschools.net

